P hiic Haolth Se -

NOTICE C GRAN. AWARDED \@

Under Authority of Federol Sterutes and Regulonans, ond Public %‘S‘

Meaith Service Policy Stotements opplicable to: tC.
f YXj Research Gront D Troining Gront | -

O

714508

proe e i\ 6O
'/ Gront } oer
) 1 P01 L.16127-01 CAP
1A
o® & | TOTAT PRGJECT PERIOD:
*\'\(ﬁ;‘&‘ Frem  05,01/70 ""WG". oL/20/77
\3‘(' GRANT PERIOD:
/’ , frem  05/01/78& Thowgh 06/30/77

N r ’ f Y
Tile of Proiect or Areo of Troining, « y opp PPSEARCH AYD TREATZEST CENTER PROGRAY

Grontee Insnytion Principol Invesrigator or Progrom Director
KXLIGERMAYN, LORTON & g2

TNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO CCIVERSITY OP NEUY MEXICO

CANCER RESEARCH AND TREATMENT CENTER CAYCER BES AND TIREATZENT CTR .

ALBUQUERQUEO!] NEW MEXICO 87131 ALBUQUZRQUZ, N MBI 87131

APPROVED BUDGEY AWARD COMPUTATION

FCR BUDGET PEAICD GJ/01/7througu 08730 /75 1 1. DIRECTCOSIS .. v vvovnes svvvernivisnsenennini $ $#2a%s920
Personnel . . 337,000 2. INDIRECT COSTS . ®¥_ ... tiiiviiierocnnons s o
Consulion SQN'C.I' ............. £,000 (Colcvioted ot rate)
EQuipment®....oceeteruarenes 9300000 IR (3 TN OO v...s 1#2258,528
Supplies ... .coicecanacctsrsasans 36 '000 ) 4. Less Unobligovod Bolonce from
Travel—Domestic® . .ocveueceneees 12,000 Prior Budget Period(s) . seueeivicsciccacccncnes esed$ o
Trovel—Foraign® ... ouveeaee ceres ’ °
Hospitohizotion® . cccieerrinaanss 90, doo
Outpotient Cotts® . oo eunueeenonsss . 70,000 .
Ahverotions ond Renovationse ... .. + 75,000 | 5 AMOUNT OF THIS AWARD =S5 1s 49227,528

1D1icaton Cosn® . uerrecencsoaaas

ANGE e e eeeiereteanreosaaseaaan. 170,528 ! SUPPORT RECOMMENDED FOR REMAINDER OF PROJECT PERIOD
................................ (svbi“' 'o 'h. Avgi'Ob“"v o‘ F“”d‘)
Troines SHPERAL® ..o voernncarones Budget Period  Totol Direct Costs
Troinee Tuition end Fees®......... 02 100200373
Troinee Travel® ...ccevevvcncasesns 03 102957117 FILE BH EODE

o8 JOuUB
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS e 5 g 1 ’Ml “ m w ,m
. 28 &
1.228,5 !‘ 0133323

® Asteriska indicote limited or restricted budget cotegories !
Accountability for equioment; F conditionolly woived E—Iﬁov woived

Remor G HAPPLICABLE IXDIR2CT COSTS TILL BE PROVIDED OX A SUIMARY NOTICE,.

SEE REVERSE SIDE

Common Aczount Number Entity No. PHS List Number PHS Tronsacton Number
3-8408216 Y 73 726225 C-810~-73 01-0C2164
Poyments on this gront will be made to: Recommending Notional Advisory Council or Commitice
- - Cht\ CBR
COP!EU r OR Signoture of PHS OthicigT -
HSPY QQ \< % )
Ne et I -t
COMPTROLLER FRANCISJ\ - rinouzy, PR.D..
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO PIVISIOUN 02 CM-C“R RESEARCH
ALBUQUZRQUE, NEW MEXICO 87131 RESOORCZES h‘.!D cENT I:.(<
\VUMV'I\lvl' fal M IVANA] LR adlas Bad Rt .
00133323.001

BEST COPY AVAILABLE

10Q2Zut3

LANL



TERY JF AWARD LR GRANT NO. 1 D31 CA 16127-01

1. OCrant spplication 1 P01 CA 14734-01 has been administratively combined
with this award.

The Tecommended amounts for the 02 and 03 years reflect those levels
negotiated between representatives of the National Cancer Institute
and Dr, Morton M. Kligerman. These amounts are subject to the
availability of funds and to future negotiation and do not include
costs for Administrative Services at the Los Alamos Scientiiic

- . Laboratory.

This award i{s made with the understanding that a signed, writtean -
: agreemant, approved by the National Cancer Imstitute, will be
executed before July 1, 1974, between the University of New Mexico
~and the University of California System for research to be concducted
- at the Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory, Los Alamos, New Mexico.

Unless such an acceptable agreement is made by that date, the
<urrent award and all future years will be subject to renegotiatiom.
"The funds awarded in the "Other" category are for the followingz

expenses:
Personnel at the LASL $ 48,000
"Supplies at the LASL 10,000
-Administrative Services
-~ Costs (LASL) 24,528
. Other Expenses at LASL 65,000
Total Budget for LASL $147,528 «

"Other Expenses at Uaniversity
of New Mexico $ 15,000

No indirect costs may be claimed by the University of New Mexico for
cesearch conducted at the Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory. Funds awarced
“£oxr Administracive Services costs (indirect costs) for the LASL ave
Testricted for that purpose ounly.

e e e S e e

2. The University of New Mexico, in accordance with its institutional
rebudgeting policies, may rebudget funds within the Los Alamos
Scientific Laboratory or within the University of New Mexico budzet,
but prior National Cancer Institute approval is necessary for re-
budgeting between these two accounts.

3. The indirect costs at the cooPTTating institution are included as =
direct cost in this award and are based on the approved budget using
the negotiated rate availadle at the time of award. Actual indirect
costs claimed must be based on actual direct cost expenditurcs. ZIunds
awarded for indirect costs (Aéministrative Services) may not dbe usod
for any other purpose without the prior approval of the National Caacer

COPIER FOK
HSPY Page 1 of 3 pages

| 0 q 2 Ll i i ‘l _ o , | 00133323.002

oo
Lant NL



TERNMS AWARD F . GRANT NO. 1 201 16127-01 - c¢ inuec

4.

S.

Institute and no additional funds will be’'awarded for this purpose.
‘Funds may be rebudgzeted into (but not out of) the Administrative
Services cost category.

Crant funds may be used only for research using protocols that have
been reviewed and approved in accordance with the grantee's Assuranca
accepted by the National Institutes of Health.

Even {f certain aspects of your research are carried out in other
institutions, the grantee institution will be responsible for the
initial and continuing review of those parts of the study. This
review, however, may be carried out in cooperation with appropriate
committees or groups within the other institutions.

In the absence of a Hospitalization Negotiation Agreement, charges

" - consistent with those charged other patients at Los Alamos Medical
" Center and the Lovelace/Bataan Medical Center may be made to this

grant for research patient care costs.

In the absence of a Hospitalization Negotiation Agreement, charzes
consistent with those charged other patients at Bernalillo County

- Medical Center may be made to the grant provisionally for research

7.
8.

S.

10.

10924

patient costs, with adjustment of charges to be made to conform to
the rate agreement when established; but only to the extent that
funds are available. No additional funds will be awarded for this

purpose. .

Funds approved for patient care costs may not be used for any other
purpose without the prior approval of the National Cancer Imstitute,

Reimbursements to cooperating imstitutions shall be made on the basis
of approved certified vouchers, signed by the Principal Investigator
and approved by an administrative official of the grantee institution.

Funds awarded may not ba committed for alterations and renovations unti
specific authorization to procead has been received from the National
Cancer Institute, based on a satisfactory technical review of plans,
architectural drawings, etc. This restriction does not however,

apply to architectural and engineering fees necessary to develop

such plans and drawings.

This grant is subject to the conditions in the Fqual Employrent

Opportunity Statement attached. This applies to any work that may
te done for the grantee institution.

. Page 2 ol 3 pages

00133323.003

.twa .
LANL



TERMS OF AWARD FOR GRANT N0, 1 POl 16127-01 - continued

11. TFunds provided for alterations and renmovations may not be used for
any other purpose.

12. This grant is subject to and included in the institutional cost-
sharing agreement applicable to this budget period,

13. This award reflects amounts negotiated between representatives of
- the National Cancer Institute and Dr. Morton M, Kligerman.

14. The business representative for this grant is Mr. Don Christoferson.
- Telephone: 301 496-7296.

COPIEL: FOR
- HSPY

Page 3 of 3 pages

00133323.004

- 1092
LaNnt(,



Y ™oL, . . .
e atiaaun OF PR T B N U P N R TP

",'_ “l e = i YILE G D COMMUNICATION
- FRO® TRROUG K
DITAILED  JOGET FOr FIRST 12-MONTH PERIOD
1 May 1974 30 Adril 2975
OESCRIPTION {/temize) g On AMOUNT REQUESTED (Omit cerer)
PZASOUNEL €sroRY FRINGE
" R - )
NAME YITLE OF POSITION Yens | SALARY BENEFITS | TOTAL
PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR ]
]
|
T
]
t
i
i
|
1
i
|
]
1
|
COMSULTANT COSTS 1 —
|
|
T
TQUIPLIENT !
i
i
SUPPLIES ‘
i
}
|
DOMESTIC
TRAVEL =
FOREIGN .
.
PATIZNT COSTS (See imstructions)
ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS
CTHER EXPENSES (iremise] ___S€e attached ist {
|
{
1o2L7 522
TOTAL DIRECT COST /Enter on Page 1, ttem 5) vl “le a8

DATE OF DHEW AGREEMENT:

INDIRECT % SEW*
[o st 4 ToC*
ISee Instnctions) * 70

COPlED FOR *1F THIS 1S A SPECIAL RATE {an off-sitel, S0 M DICATE,

HSPT 109241 T

CJ WAIVED

[ UNDER NEGOYIATION " TH;

00133323.005

LANL



000893 1s0) [ouuosIdd [eiol
0s
-00T
. A ]1) ¢
.. oot
ool

SuTL § -

«wpoEEnumoum o c\w
*Iouyd3] °Y29W IS .. .-
*8ug °‘yYoow -

J AhhZbo|

Sl .J\..QT g
coﬁuwuﬁhousasou Jutuuerd Juowiedil IOyy

L N vL61 honsoumom 3 mcﬁahmgw*

-\y\«homﬂcm ‘S
211l MoN v
. ws $-gw _yusnd T
*1329319 18 . R i....\ «0&&00@ i) ,\va
*3ug 1e5211310914 . y31TH M3N, ¥’
Is1o1sAy4. o ~eQ°Ud .uoaaz .z..;.
Tl - | AN osz
e bwuuquws . :TaUU6519g

: Jouuey) [edypowory Jo uorieradg Iojy A103210q@T JTJTIUOTOG Soue[y so] 03 3IIeIIUdIQNS

TINNVHD TVITMIWOIE J0 NOILVH:HdO

Tnae

MIOAYW OMIAMI-DOVCS SIHL NI 3dAL LON OQq.

Y

Pt Yre

COPIED FOR
~——HIPT

r
.

00133323.006

LANI



_“aocmm:u Tes1powotg jJo uorjeisdp 10y A103el10qe] DTJTIUIFIS SOUBIY SOT 03 3IdLIIU0IQNg

066§

Ved wr -y

gzs've $

000°s9 §
Nmquwzl.
0se‘t
00§

000'y - .

059°91
000°ST
000°y
000°t1
001°'€
000°S.

00s°L '§

000°0T §

S92
0gs
099

066° ﬂ
_mon

00g‘s

‘vlodL

TVLOL

: (si1tJouoq odurajy.
sngd soraees) s3sod [ouuosaad Jo $1°I[S

= §3S00) 3d3a1pu]

bhhibOl

doys outrysey °9
Surijerq °§
. uorjeliqI[ED IdqUEYD UOl *p
' sodavyd L31110E} wcmesasou ‘€
. j08xey .
.o uuusmEou muu m:c wa1sLs [013u0)
*OSTW pu® SITIS .
‘sua1sds Burro0] I33ley
: soy1ddng 1omoqd
‘. coe . s3jouley
. 153150) 9ouBUaIUTEY .7
mcaﬂg uuovmpucoe ¢ pue yoom 1sd 'siy Qp
vaAuuoco _sjoudew uo vomapu 1aM0d 291 T
.momcomxa hv:uo
sT003 puey [[eUS  *
adoos 103 wrly proiefod °9
s3103s d13serd pue [eI9N . °§
1oded pue spiaed xajindwod - .
mo&uu pue yoed jsyp d13oudel °p
sTeoTwayy °¢
L s3ied STu0x3IdI[F 7
19uol pue xaded :aa3307d uou:aum ‘1
aﬂﬁmm

(p.3ucd)  TANNVHI TVIIAIWOIL J0 NOILWYAJO

- MIOQYW

.

DMIGNIZ-ADVAS SIFL NI AL _OZ OO

— e ——

O ul. 108

COPIED FOR

-
<

THSPT

00133323.007

LANL



/-

Leqee
cwwpmmm THE UNIVERSITY DF NEW MEXICO
¥ ~al Laboratory Archives
R Date: May 1, 1974
Te: Dr. Louis Rosen, FMO, Dr. George Voelz, H-DO, W.U, Geerf/FMO,Philip Belche:

! ADLL
raom: Morton M. Kligermaﬁk%qgagr; Director, Cancer Research and Treatment
Center

susorer: NCI Grant No. 1-P01-CA-16127-01

Attached is a copy of the award notice we received from the
National Cancer Institute for our operational grant,
1-P01-CA-16127-01. You will note from the notice of award
that $147,528 is being allocated to LASL for operation of

the biomedical.channel during the first grant year (1 May

1974 to 30 April 1975).*

No funds may be expended at LASL under this grant until a
contract has been negotiated and signed between the University
of New Mexico and the University of California. The contract
must be executed by 1 July 1974,

I've notified Mr. Rex Throckmorton, who is handling the legal
requirements of this grant for UNM, that a new contract or an
amendment to our existing contract will be needed to cover the
operation of the biomedical channel under this grant. He is
handling the arrangements and will be in touch with Mr. Belcher
and Mr. Wolfe.

Also attached are the budget sheets submitted to NCI to cover
this amount. These budget sheets are based on the amount re-
commended for this purpose by the NCI Review Council. If you

have any questions about the award or the attached budget, please
let me know.

#Prorated, assuming patients will be treated at LAMPF sarting
about October 1974.

: rercaony LAV #EE
courcnon MF-00
woxwe P 91-01!
rowoen ! o -/
>0 FOR '
ST i
IIJQZiiSﬂ ' @81333ee 00133322.001



